PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT RECULATIONS e

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

S _’.Mﬂllmdluﬂ!lnmﬂm
m;ﬁmnﬁmﬂmﬁnmmn

L or we,
County and which Is described in the deseription snd

1E02.38 (21143
hereby petition for a Variance from Section.
4w yard setbach of § ft. instesd of

and 211a) to purzit 8

the roquirad 8 & and a resr yard sotback

of 20 faat instead of the required 30 feeds S

7 the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zonlng Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or peactical difficulty)

our home to acconmedate our
+ Her health is sh that
ur rot to have someons Lok

ot negotiate steps withouh assistance, abe must be on
the s !c'.wi_m:s e kit g rooms The only place o
such a rogm i5 on the sostheast side of our home. order to
an adeqiatée size room and batl to ancor date her needs, we are
tiat parnission be grantad for a viriances

See attached description

Sinco she ea

Property is 10 be e and sdvertised ae prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree ‘0 p:;n:lpem of above Variancy adve , etc., upon filing of this

n, and further agree o and are to be bound by the zoning Tegulations and restrictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

}.9&
Eteins &Pt
Legal Owner

4500 Taberlane Rde

Address.

‘Petitioner's Aftorney

P o —

sz.’mzawﬁmmnl Baltimare County, this...
M W

ORQER RECEIVED FOR FAMLINS

i 197 15, that the subject malter of this petition be advectised, as
‘Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newssapers of geveral circulation throuzh-
County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baliimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding In Towson, Baltimore
. A5%h. —enday of.... IRl 1974, st J0uf0o'clock

z 5'{1
ﬂ-,‘,,;n‘J'

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wal (] 0
FUNCTION = a e et
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map
Petition aumber added to
outline
Denied
Granted by
2C, BA, €C, CA
Revised Plans:
Reviewsd by; Change in outline or description___Yes
Previous case; uﬁc Map #

w 15097

R n

Mr. Leonard Fox of 6809 Timberlanc Road has informed
mc that he wishes to crect an addition (approximately
12 = 25 feet) to the southeca:st side and rear of his
home. I have no objection to this.

in order to build such an adWdi%ien, Mr. Fox has told

me it is necessary for m to ebtain a zoning variancc
of 10 foet at the reor and ] fect on the south side

of his lot. (Zoning requlations specify that a build-
ing cannot be erected within 30 feet of the rear (cast)
boundary or within 8 fcet of the south boundary, where-
as Mr, Fox wishos to build within 20 fect of the rear
(east} boundary and within 5 fect of the south boundary.

1 will not opposs his petition for such zoning variance
and if it is granted by the zoning commissioner, I will
not appeal it.

L rhrod. Syloma

TSIgnaturg,

/a7

— (Dats)

‘ J“’? 7“&&54&-‘/“
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Mr, Leonard Fox of 6409 Timbcrlane Road has informed
me thakt he wishes to vroct an addition (approximatcly
12 x 25 feet) to the southecast side and rear of his
home. I have no objection to this.

In order to build such an addition, Mr, Fox has told

mo it is necessary for him to obtain a zoning variance
of 10 feet at the rear and 3 feet on the south sida

of his lot. (Zoning rcgulations specify that a build-
ing cannot be eroctcd within 30 feet of the rear (east)
boundary or within 8 foot of the south boundary, where-
as Mr. Fox wishes to build within 20 feet of the rear
{cast) boundary and within 5 fect of the south boundary.

I will not o e his petition for such zoning variance
and if it Lspg::ntnd by the zoning commissioner, I will

|  EiED S
f@i@

0904 Twsdsdoe Ml

Mr. Leonard Fox of 6809 Timberlanc kead has informed
me £hat he wishes to crect an addition (approximatoly
12 x 25 feat} to he southeast ¢ and rear of his
home. I have no objection to this.

In order to build such an wddition, Mr, Fox has told

me it is necessary for him to obtain a zoning variance

©f 10 fect at the rcar and J fuct on the south side

of his lot. (Zoning requlations apecify that a build-

5 ing cannot be erected within 30 foct of the rear (cast)
3| boundary or within 8 fcct of the south boundary, wherc-
7 as Mr, Fox wishes to build within 20 foct of the rear

5 (east) boundary and within 5 fect of the south boundary.

g I will not oppose his petition for such zoning variance
and if it ig granted by the zoning commissioner, I will

4 not appeal it.

STgnature
EFHn Timpieinvs S,

“GZ%;/_
Dato}

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
T erlane
Baltimore, Md. 21209

Located on the cast side of Timberlano Road
approxinately 80 foet northeast of Geartnor
Road and known as lot #31 in Block K",
Section 1V of Wellwood sub-division. Said
plat being recorded among land records of
Baltimore County in Liber 25 Folioc 10. Also
known as 6809 Timberlane Road.

Mr. Loonard Fox of 6809 Timborlane Road has inform
me that he wishes to crect an addition (uppru:hnt:;?y
12 x 25 feet) to the southeast side aud rear of his
home, I have no objection to this,

In order to build such an addition, Mr. Fox has

{ told
ma it is nocossary for him to obtain a zoning variance
of 10 feet at the rear and 3 feet on the south side
of his lot. (Zoning reyulations specify that o build-

as Mr, Fox wishes to bulld within 20 feot of th
(cast) boundary and within 5 fect of the south l‘:o::::ry.

I will not oppose his petition for such zoning variance

mﬂé ::P::lxzt?rnnud. by ma;men I will 6/4/7*
-,
Woadtes Qotlinens o/
dae Tk, . 1

Quwe o 197¢

[/Toate)

July 18, 1974

RE:  Petitien for Yarisases
E/8 of Timberiane Read, 80° NE
of Geartasr Read - 35d Clection
Lessard J. ¥y
» Fam, ot ux - Petitions:
W-"-I-Auh-l:.un =
Dear My, & Mps. Fom

1 have this date passed m: Order ia the abeve roferensed
Copy of said Crder 1o smared, | s

Vary traly 3

/3

8, ERIC DX NENNA
Zoniag Commissionsr




ORGEA MECEIVED FOR FK.ING

MTE,

|
i
|
r.

Pursuant 1o the advertisment, puating of proparty, asd public hearing on the siwam Petition
and It appearing (hat by resson of the following fading of facts thad.strict compliance. with
would result in and

b Reltimers County Zoring.

hle. hazdship upon the

the shame Varianomsbould be had; and it further appearing thas by reason of Uie_granting.of.

the. ot affacting the_bealth . safety, and genaral

wellare of the sommuaity, the Varianscea ta parmit.a sido.yard sstba =k.of fiv: (5)
i0_licu of the required wight (8) fest:.and ta permit.a. rear yard ssthack of -

y (20) feet in lieu of the raquired thirty (30) feet should be !i'tmudr

duly. ! .4, that the herein Petition for Variances to permit a side
etback of five (5] feot in Hea of the required eight (8) feet; and to permit a
yard setback of twenty (20) feet in lieu of the r ed thirty (30) feet should
the same is GRANTED, from and

fick of Planning and Zoning,
B pusiisor s 5 advestisement, posting of property and public bearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of

the sbove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDEHED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ....... ... ___day

ol s s i anae s . 197 __, thal the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissionér of Baltimore Cousty

CERTIFICATE OF ’umc:mou

TOWSON, MD......... JW0R 20 —oocnny 10-T0

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the smaeved miveriissstont was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly mewspaper ‘primind

sad published la Towson, Bultimore County, Nd., epsdacenth

[~ S L V-
day of ____Jwme. 10Tk, the

m-m.._....mnq PR | S—

Cosl of Advertisement,

..o kime

— v

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Dyitz
Chint

Towsen. Marylend 21204

or-Tam

Office of Planning and
Baltimore County Dlﬂ.u a-ildlu
Towson, Haryland 2.

Attention: lir, Jach Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes

Re: Property Owner: Leonard J. & Elalne G. Fox

L i S M Rd., B0* NE of Geartaer RA.
Iten o, 204 Zoning Agenda June 18, 1974
Gentlenmen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced proper! hu huu nrnnd
are applicable
plans for

this Suresu and the comments below marked wit:
and required to be corrected or imcorporated imto ﬂl lim
the property.

[ S I 18 ants for the referenced property are required and
feet along an
Y Standards
as published by the Departsest of Public lutll
€ ) 2. A second means of vehicle sccess is uriud for the site,
€ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown

The site shall be made to coaply

of nun!wm.
) 5 'ﬁnmlldl

:lnlunll Pi.n Totection Association Standard No.

4

y with all -ppuutl.- uqulu-lh nf IM
Lafl Safety cuu" 1970 Bdition prior to occupancy.

{ ) 6, 3ite re A a8
(1) 7. TMP" Prevention

ligted and 7Q¢
Approved; V

ion Division

nls
4/16/73

with all applicable pa
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to n«uru:r or h;lnnlll

4

Durnu has 5o comments at this time,

O
Hr: ;:-nnum Bureau

BSALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFPERSON SUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 31304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Eusens J. Cueress. PL W 7. Meussn
mweeron e arTrs aw———
Juns 28, 1974

He, 8, €rlo Siiiomrd
Zoning Commiss ionel
County Offlce ulldl

Towson, Haryland 2!

Re:  Item 204 - ZAC - June 18, 1974
roparty Owner: lnd Ellil- Fox
E/S Timbarlane Road, BO feet ME of Geartner Road
Variance from Section I!O! 38 (211.3 and zll &) to parmit & side
yard satback of 5 feat Instead of the required B feet and &
i ;ﬂriwrl sathack of 20 feet instaad of the required 30 fest
strict

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

craffic prdl- -rc ln:lcipnlod by the requested
variance u the side yard sel

Very truly yours,

. Flanigan
Tearie Enginser Associate

MSF/pk

Haittuare Gouuty, Sargland

partment OFf Pubiic Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWBON, MARYLAMD 21804

June 27, 1974

Bunes of Bagiewering

ELLEWORTI K. BVER. 5. £ Congr

¥r. 3, Eric Dilienna
Zoning Camissioner
County Office

Towson, Marylond 2120k

Rer Item 20L (1973-197k)

Property Omer: lecnard J. & Elaine G. Fox
E/S Timberlans Rload, 80* }E of Geartner oad
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance fram Sectien 1B02.38
(211.3 and 211.L) to pernit a side yard seiback
of 5% instesd of the required 8
setback of 20' instead of tne resulred 304,
Ho. of Acres: 87.93 x 112.L5' Districts 3rd.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Tie following camments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review oy the icning Advisery Committee in comnection with the subject iLtem.

CENERAL CO#IEN TSt

Baltinare Comnty utilities and highway inprovements are not involved. Howsver, the
Petitioner is cautioned in recard vo toe County's drainage and utility essenent (5 feet
wide) contiguous to the southwest nroperty line of this Lot 31, Blk. K, Sectien IV
Wellwood (recorded G.L.B. 25, Folio 10), Ko encroachment by cmu-\.cum of any
structure, including footings will be permittsd within County utilities eassments and
rizhts-of-way, The submltted plsn should be revised accordingly,

Very truly yours,

s;__;mw H. DT J'

Chief, Bureau of 1\==rin;

WRiag

cct 0. A. Reler
File

——Bavmecaz Counry, MARYLAND
Derarruent or HeALTH———

TSR (RS SRS . ROSS. MB. MPM
P, R eams Ty orars ans Stuers e ovvrme:
June 14, 1974
Mr. S. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoming
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Comments on Item 105. Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
June 18, 1974, are as follows

Proparty Owner: Lloﬂl!d J. & Elaine G. Fox

Location: E/S T Rd., 80" NE of Gu::mr Rd.
ing Zoming:
Zoning:

S
ariance fro s-ut-n unz 3B (211. : .u
211.4) to permit a 5
ad of the re lfl‘ L] d a ¢ IP ,ll‘
ck of 20" instead of the requirsd 30°'.
x 112.45"

Ex:
Propo

=
Wo. of Acres: 47.9)
Districe: 3
Metropolitan water and sever are available.
Moratorius Gwynm Falls: A moratorium vas placed on mew
sever connections inm the Gwynn Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. Neil

Solomon, Secratary of Health and Hental Hygiene, on May 14, 1974;
therefors approval may be withheld for *his comnection.

Very truly youts,

H. DIvlil. irec
OF ENVIRONMENTAL !:ll!ICls

HVB/nce




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOMING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

.

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 2120 Mr. Loonard J. Fox
June 18, 1974 June 20, 1974 Item 204 Ress ;0' oy
Date:  June 19, 1974 '
Mr. S. Eric Dilieans
Mr. §. Erlc DiNeano, Zoning Commimioner Zoulng Comteatonsr R e of the hearing date and time, which will bo held not
Zoning Advisory Commities ~County Offive Duilding Baltimore, Maryland 21209 less than 30, nor morc than 90 days after the date
OMice of Planning and Zoning Towson, Marylewd 2120k on the filing cortificate, will be forwarded to you
Beltimors County Office Bullding o i u;/ Z.4.C. Heetlng of June 18, 1974 Wy Viance betition in the near future.
Towson, Maryland 21204 | Property Ownor: Leonard J. & Elalne G. Fox ;:::nf:‘a. ¢ ElaLiEG vaR s Very truly yours,
5 | - Locations E/S Timberlane Rd., 80' N.E. of Geartner Rd aine G T . 5 s
i i m:dz;wmélo'n' i 38 (21,3 and 211.4) fo parmit 2506 5. Cprr
Variance from Section 1802, .3 ond 211, parm y . 5 *
Comments on item /204, Zoning Advisory Commities Mesting, June 13, 1974, ere as followst a slde yard setback of 5' Instead of the requirsd 8' and a Dagmiios Sox JAMES B. BYRNES,TIT
rear yard setback of 20" 1nstead of the required 30°. The Zoning Advisory Committcc has reviewed zo:i:;m::ivitn:y R

the plans submitted with the above referenced

petition and hos mad: an on site field inspection

of the property. The following comments are a JBB:JD
result of this review and inspection. °

Proparty Ownar: Leonard J and Eloine G. Fox

Location; E/$ Timberlane Road, 80 NE of Geartner Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Propesed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.38 (211.3 and 211. l)'vﬂlliluﬂﬁ

yard setback of 5* Instead of the required 8' ond a ror ard setback of

Instend of the required 30'.

No. of Acren 87.93' X 112.45° * District: 3rd

Disicr 3rd Nc. Acres: 87.93" x 112.45'

These comments arc not intended to indicate Enclosure

the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,

but to assure that all parties are made aware of

plans or problems with regard to the development -
plans that may have a hearing on this case. The x

Lirector of Planning may filo a written report

with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

a8 to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

This office has reviewad the subject patition ond offers the following comments. Thess comments
are not Intended 1o indicate the appropriatenas of the zoning in question, but are to asure that
all parties are made awors of plans or problems with regard to davelopment ploms thot may have a
becring on this paiition. to bearing on student population. The subject property is located on the east
side of Timberlane Rcad, approximately B0 feet

This plon hoy Lsen seviswed ond thae ors nc sifs-planning facton. meuirifg comment. north of Geartner Road, in the drd Election bistrict
of Baltimore County. It is presently improved with

Dear Mr. Dillenna:

Very teuly yours, an existing -dwelling. | 4
7 L A«a.,.at"bjp Very truly 55 . All properties surrounding the su.a are similarly
hn L. Wimbley / Z . " The is side
Flesning 5"';"."',,,,,' ",,, /a1 wu Hick Potrovich }z';“: V:tim:en:! f' ::“ Mi:e:“” ."‘{"a.‘li'iz" e “ i
i WP, . Nic trovicl eat instead o e requ:
Frojecrand 1t Mg Divinfee Field Representative reapectively. A 12'x25' addition is proposed. |
Special attention should be given to the |
comments of the Health Department concerning .
the Guynn Falls moratorium. . | .
This petition is -ccopt-d for filing un r.he
date 3f the PR
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAFEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANCA CODE 301 PLAMMING stesEV  TOMING 4as33mt { |
CRIGINAL 3
DP*EM [-Siew » 75-5-A | . ™ )
484-3578
Dumn AT IR S e o s
Lt L aLase avewit
CERTIMICATE OF POSTING astmons masmane a1308
RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Julyl =19 7 nmies SEPARTIEIT OF RALTIIORE COURTY May 31, 197
Fomzan, Mgl
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anbcaed sdvertisement of 3
caing Comissioner IT MAY CONCERN:
o e e Desriet s S Bule of Posting .24 25, /92 . 0 wHot
Toaing Pested for: .. DETITION._Fog YARmnce. RE: Kra. Boss Gatnsburg
was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, o ueekly newspapes published leonnrh J. Fex §."1’°m".-a'?‘§ﬁu
in Bahtimore County, Maryland, once o week for — onS  JSORGRSGEX w-mE/SOmeummM. 0 NE_oF Geagmes fd
July 1 u to cert: that Mrs.
weeky before the 10%  day of 19 Th that is I sav, the same [ RJ e u““h% . Iu: m&"
| o Replave. serious heslt! proh!.t-l. t is n:
wan insered in the isnied of June 27 = 197he teten o mpe. ER oA 6801 Tomae that ls it quite dangereu n:i":.'l"::it-ly‘ﬂ“
be made for her to have prope R

[P Y (VLA 1. S

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine. | Xide

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING & ZIONING

Coun ice Buildi;
S : -E 111 4 ?ﬁup m::q
lor 31 , Bloew k7, Seemow IV - Welttwson ] 20049 ‘Towson, Maryland 21204

3ep ELecmon Lis7 eoT ¢ ) _;-" = g . : Your P  has been
Exisyvs  Lowirre - DRSS - R BALTINORE COUNTY OFPICE OF PLANNING AND SONING . for filing this__ gy _ awyor__g
Diie. Wa-sr f T¢ Lusgrine moLy /7T 50 . County Office Building G ; I

i Wares / e 111 E Chasapsake Avenus

i - . Towson, Maryland 21204

- 4 * thi of
i Your has been o 7 ay

§ ! . ». Sluws 1974, Ttem ¢ .

Aecoverny Wtsnce Frrzr Dy
o - —
—  LeowAin T For

e — T T

1  aront e e 15073

Paticioner_gesment 2. o Meles e B

® Atto. NISCELLANEOUS CARN RECHIFT
i G i
: L Sma 0sse
g - Pt _ “ toning comissioncr PaTE, B W ccovur i
: » vy A Far

i T Petitioner i - Ak o

: e Sy P , -

7l 3 o 7 - anERev Vavisw - cuaventn

: i  This is not to as of the for

assignment of a h-ulna date. 1
Veglgose octun 21 2500,




